Entity Name

Academy of Sacred Heart - 630806086

Ada Christian School - 411100013

Adams Christian School - 411304929
Adelphian Junior Academy - 632105170

Aim High School - 811401123

Al-Furgan Quran Academy - 820153572

Algoma Christian School - 411503113

Al-lkhlas Training Academy - 820153565

All Saints Academy Lower Campus - 410100348
All Saints Academy Upper Campus - 410103826
All Saints Catholic School - 040103609

All Saints Catholic School - 821008506

All Saints Central School - 090104939

All Saints Elementary - 090105448

Allendale Christian School - 700400068
AnchorPoint Christian School - 410260586

Ann Arbor Academy - 810108679

Ann Arbor Adventist Elementary School - 810104948
Ann Arbor Christian School - 810107585

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Catholic School - 412100135

Auburn Area Catholic School - 090103810
Auburn Hills Christian School - 630307006
Austin Catholic High School - 501700887

Barry County Christian School - 080306326
Battle Creek Academy - 130204967

Beth Haven Baptist Academy - 591256608

Beth Jacob School - 630506087

Bethany Christian School - 631506017

Bethel Community Education - 412103684
Bethel Lutheran School - 090100310
Bethlehem Lutheran School - 730300311
Beverly Hills Academy - 630103314

Bishop Baraga Catholic School - 160150654
Bishop Baraga Catholic School - 220106011
Bishop Foley Catholic High School - 632800337
Bloomfield Christian School - 631508044
Blooming Brains Academy - 631604565

Bluff View Christian School - 270101668
Borculo Christian School - 703500361
Bridgeport Baptist Academy - 731807007
Brightmont Academy - Birmingham - 630102717
Brightmont Academy - Plymouth - 821002663
Brookfield Academy - 630106474

Brookfield Academy - Troy - 631503428
Brookside Lower School - 630104399
Brookview School - 110100206

Brother Rice High School - 630100420

Byron Center Christian School - 410406010
Cabrini High School - 820200485

Cadillac Heritage Christian - 830104742
Calhoun Christian School - 130909711

Calvary Baptist Academy - 560106437

Calvary Bible Academy - 140204663

Calvary Christian Academy - 650453110
Calvary Schools of Holland - 700209957

Calvin Christian Middle School & High School - 411300501
Capitol City Baptist School - 330706459
Cardinal Mooney Catholic School - 740506978
Catholic Central High School - 410100559
Cedar Classical Academy - 331703902

Cedar Lake SDA Elementary School - 590456023
CenterPoint Academy - 251307535

Charlotte SDA School - 230305661

Chesterton Academy of Detroit - 500803848
Childrens Prep Academy - 630603333

Christ Lutheran School - 110305942

Christ the King Lutheran School - 824055945
Christ the King Lutheran-Sebewaing - 791451825
Christ the King Lutheran-Unionville - 791453957
Christ the King School - 820150685

Christian Montessori School - 810108666
Clonlara School - 810106031

District Code
63080
41110
41130
63210
63200
82015
41150
82015
41010
41010
04010
82100
09010
09010
70040
41020
81010
81010
81010
41210
09010
63030
50140
08030
13020
59125
63050
63150
41210
09010
73030
63010
16015
22010
63280
63080
63160
27010
70350
73180
63010
82100
63010
63150
63010
11010
63010
41040
82020
83010
13090
56010
14020
65045
03100
41130
33070
74050
41010
23060
59045
25130
23030
50080
63060
11030
82405
79145
79145
82015
81010
81010

Building Code
06086
00013
04929
05170
01123
03572
03113
03565
00348
03826
03609
08506
04939
05448
00068
00586
08679
04948
07585
00135
03810
07006
00887
06326
04967
06608
06087
06017
03684
00310
00311
03314
00654
06011
00337
08044
04565
01668
00361
07007
02717
02663
06474
03428
04399
00206
00420
06010
00485
04742
09711
06437
04663
03110
09957
00501
06459
06978
00559
03902
06023
07535
05661
03848
03333
05942
05945
01825
03957
00685
08666
06031

ISD Code
63
41
41
63
63
82
41
82
41
41
04
82
09
09
70
41
81
81
81
41
09
63
50
08
13
59
63
63
41
09
73
63
16
22
63
63
63
27
70
73
63
82
63
63
63
11
63
41
82
83
13
56
14
72
70
41
33
74
41
33
59
25
23
50
63
11
82
79
79
82
81
81

School City
Bloomfield Hills
Ada

Wyoming

Holly
Farmington Hills
Detroit

Kent City
Detroit

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Alpena

Canton

Bay City

Bay City
Allendale
Wyoming

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor
Belmont
Auburn

Auburn Hills
Chesterfield
Hastings

Battle Creek
SHERIDAN

Oak Park

Troy

Rockford

Bay City
Saginaw
Beverly Hills
Cheboygan

Iron Mountain
Madison Heights
Bloomfield Hills
Keego Harbor
Bessemer
Zeeland
Saginaw
Birmingham
Birmingham
West Bloomfield
Troy

Bloomfield Hills
Benton Harbor
Bloomfield Hills
BYRON CENTER
Allen Park
Cadillac

Battle Creek, Michigan
Midland
Dowagiac

West Branch
Holland
Grandville

Holt

Marine City
Grand Rapids
Lansing

Cedar Lake
Burton
Charlotte
Clinton Township
Southfield
Stevensville
Southgate
SEBEWAING
Unionville
Detroit

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor



Community Baptist Christian - 732553445
Conductive Learning Center of North America - 410103141
Cornerstone Christian School - 470108770
Corpus Christi Catholic School - 700703699
Cottage Home Forest School - 112403491
Countryside Christian School - 290501850
Covenant Christian High School - 411304850
Covenant Christian School - 530108688
Cranbrook School - 630800823

Crescent Academy International - 821007604
Cross Lutheran School - 320500837

Cross of Glory Lutheran School - 501909152
Crown of Life Lutheran School - 500106995
Daycroft School - 810508674

Daystar Christian Academy - 670203122
DeLaSalle Collegiate High School - 502400882
Detroit Catholic Central High School - 631005012
Detroit Christian Schools of Excellence - 820152276
Detroit Country Day Lower School - 630106081
Detroit Country Day Middle School - 630107783
Detroit Country Day Upper School - 630100907
Detroit Cristo Rey High School - 820159915

Divine Child Elementary School - 820300921
Divine Child High School - 820300920

Divine Grace Lutheran School - 632307404

Divine Providence Academy - Conklin - 701203817
Divine Providence Academy - Ravenna - 612103651
DLIGR, Inc. - 701203883

Dreamy Islamic Academy - 822302913

Dutton Christian School - 410500820

Dutton Christian School - 410500976

Eagle Creek Academy - 632609658

Early Impressions - 630604661

East Martin Christian School - 030605092
Eastside Christian School - 410108539

Eau Claire SDA School - 112506332

Ebenezer Christian School - 050651063

Edenville SDA Elementary School - 560502672
Emanuel First Lutheran School - 330204720
Emerson School - 810106528

Emmanuel Lutheran School - 820301145

Eton Academy - 630101998

Everest Academy - 631907625

Factoryville Christian School - 750406710

Faith Baptist School - 251407029

Faith Christian Schools - 501606320

Faith Community Christian School - 340803168
Faith Lutheran School - 090301200

Farber Hebrew Day School - Yeshivat Akiva - 630606466
Fellowship Baptist Academy - 590201770

First Flint SDA School - 250806603

Fr. Gabriel Richard High School - 810104035

Fr. Marquette Catholic School - 521703981
Freedom Christian School - 300606512

Fremont Christian School - 620405106

Gabriel Richard Catholic High School - 824001348
Gagie School - 390102866

Genesee Academy - 251808282

Genesee Christian Elementary School - 252304303
Genesee Christian School - 252306511

Gesu Elementary School - 820151398
Gethsemane Lutheran School - 730403869
Gobles Junior Academy - 801105123

Good Shepherd Ev. Lutheran School - 560100010
Grace Christian Academy - 410104031

Grace Christian School - 113207177

Grace Christian School - 730406565

Grace Lutheran School - 110205129

Grand Blanc Montessori - 250303495

Grand Haven Christian School - 700101456

Grand Rapids Adventist Academy - 410105402
Grand Rapids Christian Elementary School - 410100494
Grand Rapids Christian Elementary School - Evergreen Campus - 410103290

73255
41010
47010
70070
11240
29050
41130
53040
63080
82100
32050
50190
50010
81050
67020
50240
63100
82015
63010
63010
63010
82015
82030
82030
63230
70120
61210
70120
82230
41050
41050
63260
63060
03060
41010
11250
05065
56050
33020
81010
82030
63010
63190
75040
25140
50160
34080
09030
63060
59020
25080
81010
52170
30060
62040
82400
39010
25180
25230
25230
82015
73040
80110
56010
41010
11320
73040
11020
25030
70010
41010
41010
41010

03445
03141
08770
03699
03491
01850
04850
08688
00823
07604
00837
09152
06995
08674
03122
00882
05012
02276
06081
07783
00907
09915
00921
00920
07404
03817
03651
03883
02913
00820
00976
09658
04661
05092
08539
06332
01063
02672
04720
06528
01145
01998
07625
06710
07029
06320
03168
01200
06466
01770
06603
04035
03981
06512
05106
01348
02866
08282
04303
06511
01398
03869
05123
00010
04031
07177
06565
05129
03495
01456
05402
00494
03290

73
41
47
70
11
29
41
53
63
82
32
50
50
81
54
50
63
82
63
63
63
82
82
82
63
70
61
70
82
41
41
63
63
03
41
11
15
56
33
81
82
63
63
75
25
50
34
09
63
59
25
81
52
30
62
82
39
25
25
25
82
73
80
56
41
11
73
11
25
70
41
41
41

Saginaw
Grand Rapids
Brighton
Holland
Berrien Springs
Ithaca

Grand Rapids
Ludington
Bloomfield Hills
Canton
Pigeon
Washington
Warren

Ann Arbor
Evart

Warren

Novi

Detroit
Bloomfield Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
DETROIT
Dearborn
Dearborn
Lake Orion
Conklin
Ravenna
Coopersville
Dearborn Heights
Caledonia
Caledonia
Oakland
Southfield
Martin

Grand Rapids
Eau Claire
Ellsworth
Edenville
Lansing

Ann Arbor
Dearborn
Birmingham
Clarkston
Athens
Davison
Clinton Township
Belding

Bay City
Southfield
Carson City
Flint

Ann Arbor
Marquette
Pittsford
Fremont
Riverview
Kalamazoo
Swartz Creek
Burton
Burton
Detroit
Saginaw
Gobles
Midland
Grand Rapids
Watervliet
Saginaw

St. Joseph
Grand Blanc
Grand Haven
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids



Grand Rapids Christian High School - 410101001
Grand Rapids Christian Middle School - 410109422
Grandville Christian School - 411301464
Grant Christian School - 620501467

Grayling SDA School - 200156602

Great Lakes Adventist Academy - 590455013
Greater Lansing Adventist School - 332157391
Creater Lansing Islamic School - 330108389
Grosse Pointe Academy - 820555040
Growing Minds Academy - 820154258

GTB Life Long Learning Center - 280108664
Guardian Angels School - 632701516
Guardian Lutheran School - 820301517
Hackett Catholic Prep - 390101531

Hadi Educational Institute - 820303916
Harbor Light Christian School - 240207088
Hastings SDA School - 080302816
Havenwyck School - 630308060

Hebrew Day School of Ann Arbor - 810106722
Heritage Christian Academy - 390107328
Heritage Christian School - 701907086

Hillel Day School - 632001861

Hillman Christian Academy - 600204192
Hillsdale Academy - 300207531

Holland Adventist Academy - 700205169
Holland Christian High School - 700204915
Holland Christian Middle School - 700205577
Holt Lutheran Schools - 330706284

Holy Cross Catholic School - 740501717

Holy Cross Lutheran School - 730101720
Holy Family Regional School - 632602285
Holy Family School - 250301724

Holy Family School - 350303802

Holy Ghost Lutheran School - 580104839

Holy Name High School A Chesterton Academy - 210103952

Holy Name School - 210101727

Holy Name School - 630101731

Holy Redeemer Elementary School - 820151735
Holy Rosary School - 251101737

Holy Spirit Central School - 220251742

Holy Spirit Roman Catholic School - 470109537
Holy Spirit School - 410101741

Holy Trinity Catholic School - 411451744

Holy Trinity Ev Lutheran School - 410261743

Hope Christian Academy - 821606621

Hope Protestant Reformed Christian School - 411301754
Howardsville Christian School - 750801662

Huda School and Montessori - 630107390

Huda Upper School - 632003892

Hudsonville Christian School - 701901786

Huron Valley Catholic School - 810203989

Imlay City Christian School - 440601809
Immaculate Conception Elementary School - 280101824
Immaculate Conception School - 500400087
Immaculate Conception School - 750801820
Immaculate Conception Ukranian School - 502301823
Immaculate Heart of Mary - 330201816
Immaculate Heart of Mary School - 410101817
Immanuel - St. James Lutheran School - 410108976
Immanuel Lutheran School - 040101831

Immanuel Lutheran School - 090101830

Immanuel Lutheran School - 500801827

Immanuel Lutheran School - 731901829

Inter City Baptist School - 820456042

Interlochen Arts Academy - 280101843
International Islamic Academy - 820154152

lonia SDA School - 343605187

Islamic School of Grand Rapids - 411103435

Ithaca SDA School - 290605136

Jackson Christian School - 381706331

Japhet School - 632806467

Jenison Christian School - 701751918

Kalamazoo Academy for Behavioral and Academic Success (KABAS) - 390104374

41010
41010
41130
62050
20015
59045
33215
33010
82055
82015
28010
63270
82030
39010
82030
24020
08030
63030
81010
39010
70190
63200
60020
30020
70020
70020
70020
33070
74050
73010
63260
25030
35030
58010
21010
21010
63010
82015
25110
22025
47010
41010
41145
41026
82160
41130
75080
63010
63200
70190
81020
44060
28010
50040
75080
50230
33020
41010
41010
04010
09010
50080
73190
82045
28010
82015
34360
41010
29060
38170
63270
70175
39010

01001
09422
01464
01467
06602
05013
07391
08389
05040
04258
08664
01516
01517
01531
03916
07088
02816
08060
06722
07328
07086
01861
04192
07531
05169
04915
05577
06284
01717
01720
02285
01724
03802
04839
03952
01727
01731
01735
01737
01742
09537
01741
01744
01743
06621
01754
01662
07390
03892
01786
03989
01809
01824
00087
01820
01823
01816
01817
08976
01831
01830
01827
01829
06042
01843
04152
05187
03435
05136
06331
06467
01918
04374

41
41
41
62
72
59
33
33
82
82
28
63
82
39
82
15
08
63
81
39
70
63
04
30
70
70
70
33
74
73
63
25
35
58
21
21
63
82
25
22
47
41
41
41
82
41
75
63
63
70
81

28
50
75
50
33
41
41
04
09
50
73
82
28
82
34
41
29
38
63
70
39

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grandville
Grant

Grayling
Cedar Lake
Lansing

East Lansing
Grosse Pointe Farms
Detroit
Traverse City
Clawson
Dearborn
Kalamazoo
Dearborn
Harbor Springs
Hastings
Auburn Hills, MI
ANN ARBOR
Kalamazoo
HUDSONVILLE
Farmington Hills
Hillman
Hillsdale
Holland
Holland
Holland

Holt

Marine City
Saginaw
Rochester Hills
Grand Blanc
East Tawas
Monroe
Escanaba
Escanaba
Birmingham
Detroit

Flint

Norway
Brighton
Grand Rapids
Comstock Park
Wyoming
Westland
Grand Rapids
Marcellus
Franklin
Farmington Hills
Hudsonville
Ypsilanti, Ml
Imlay City
Traverse City, Ml 49696
Ira

Three Rivers
Warren
Lansing

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Alpena

Bay City
Macomb
Saginaw
ALLEN PARK
Interlochen
Detroit

lonia

Grand Rapids
Ithaca

Jackson
Clawson
Jenison
Kalamazoo



Kalamazoo Christian High School - 390101988
Kalamazoo Christian School - 390102719
Kalamazoo Country Day - 391400058

Kalamazoo SDA School - 390105205

Kazoo School - 390101197

Laingsburg Christian School - 780406527

Lake Area Christian School - 750304703

Lake Michigan Academy - 410107124

Lake Michigan Catholic MS/HS - 110203791

Lake Michigan Catholic School - 110203755

Lake Orion Baptist School - 632309210

Lakes Area Montessori School - 632907337

Lamont Christian School - 701202121

Lansing Catholic High School - 330202626

Lansing Christian School - 330702128

Leelanau School - 450102152

Legacy Christian Elementary School - 411603332
Legacy Christian School - 411605050

Lenawee Christian School - 460106989

Life In Christ Christian School - 781103647

Light of Christ Academy - 390503411

Living Stones Academy - 410100507

Livingston Christian Schools - 470807158

Loyola High School - 820158061

Ludington Area Catholic School - 530405243
Lumen Christi Catholic School - 381704651
Lutheran High School NW - 630707000

Lutheran High School-North - 502106425

Lutheran High School-Westland - 821607169
Maple Tree Montessori Academy - 470109629
Marian High School - 630102373

Marquette SDA School - 520903887

Meadow Montessori School - 580705808

Memorial Lutheran School - 332306711

Mercy High School - 632002887

Mesivta of West Bloomfield - 631601213
Metropolitan SDA Jr. Academy - 821004190
Michigan Islamic Academy - 810107091

Michigan Lutheran High School - 110206012
Michigan Lutheran Seminary - 730105273

Michigan Montessori Internationale School - 331706584
Mid-Mitten Montessori - 370103316

Moline Christian School - 030402585

Monroe Catholic ES - St. Mary Campus - 580103362
Monroe Catholic ES - St. Michael Campus - 580103933
Montessori Childrens Academy - 500805112
Montessori Children's Center - 390107417
Montessori Children's Center - 820457324
Montessori Children's Center of Allen Park, Inc. - 820452927
Montessori Childrens House - 330203917
Montessori Children's House, Grand Traverse - 280108658
Montessori Society of Greater G.R. - 410104693
Most Holy Trinity School - 190702620

Most Holy Trinity School - 820155175

Mt. Pleasant SDA School - 370106461

Munising Baptist School - 020704672

Muskegon Catholic Central - 610100558

Muskegon Christian School - 610102650

ND Marist Acade. Middle Div. - 630308417

ND Marist Academy-Lower Div. - 633003634

New Covenant Christian School - 332155025

New Era Christian School - 640802680

New Life Christian Academy - 740107637

New Morning School - 821006424

Niles SDA School - 113005297

Noor Academy - 632603941

Northern Michigan Christian School - 570302758
Northpointe Christian Elementary and Preschool - 410101592
NorthPointe Christian Middle/High School - 410106289
Northville Christian School - 823904372

Notre Dame Preparatory School - 630305629
Nouvel Catholic Central Elementary - 730403375
Nouvel Catholic Central High School and Junior High - 730405682

39010
39010
39140
39010
39010
78040
75030
41010
11020
11020
63230
63290
70120
33020
33070
45010
41160
41160
46010
78110
39050
41010
47010
82015
53040
38170
63070
50210
82160
47010
63010
52090
58070
33230
63200
63160
82100
81010
11020
73010
33170
37010
03040
58010
58010
50080
39010
82045
82045
33020
28010
41010
19070
82015
37010
02070
61010
61010
63030
63030
33215
64080
74010
82100
11300
63260
57030
41010
41010
82390
63030
73040
73040

01988
02719
00058
05205
01197
06527
04703
07124
03791
03755
09210
07337
02121
02626
02128
02152
03332
05050
06989
03647
03411
00507
07158
08061
05243
04651
07000
06425
07169
09629
02373
03887
05808
06711
02887
01213
04190
07091
06012
05273
06584
03316
02585
03362
03933
05112
07417
07324
02927
03917
08658
04693
02620
05175
06461
04672
00558
02650
08417
03634
05025
02680
07637
06424
05297
03941
02758
01592
06289
04372
05629
03375
05682

39
39
39
39
39
78
75
41
11
11
63
63
70
33
33
28
41
41
46
78
39
41
47
82
53
38
63
50
82
47
63
52
58
33
63
63
82
81
11
73
33
29
03
58
58
50
39
82
82
33
28
41
19
82
29
52
61
61
63
63
33
53
74
82
11
63
83
41
41
82
63
73
73

Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Portage
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Laingsburg
Sturgis

Grand Rapids
St. Joseph

St. Joseph
Lake Orion
Walled Lake
COOPERSVILLE
Lansing
Lansing

Glen Arbor
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids, MI 49548
Adrian

Owosso
Augusta

Grand Rapids
BRIGHTON
Detroit
Ludington
Jackson
Rochester Hills
Macomb
Westland
Brighton
Bloomfield Hills
Negaunee
Monroe
Williamston
Farmington Hills
West Bloomfield
Plymouth

Ann Arbor

St. Joseph
Saginaw
Okemos

Mount Pleasant
Moline

Monore
Monroe
Clinton Township
Kalamazoo
Allen Park
Allen Park
Lansing
Traverse City
Grand Rapids
Fowler

Detroit

Mt. Pleasant
Wetmore
Muskegon
Muskegon
Pontiac
Pontiac
Lansing

New Era
Kimball
Plymouth

Niles
Rochester Hills
McBain, M|
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Northville
Pontiac
Saginaw
Saginaw



Novi Christian Academy - 632907172

Oakland Children's Academy - 502308400
Oakland Christian School - 630305317
Oakwood Academy - 821504332

Oakwood christian Preschool and Daycare - 340803714
Oceana Christian School - 640401590

Oholei Yosef Yitzchak Lubavitch - 632501627
One School Global - 630802297

Our Lady of Consolation School - 412105939
Our Lady of Good Counsel School - 821002878
Our Lady of Lake Huron School - 320602902
Our Lady of Refuge School - 631602891

Our Lady of Sorrows School - 632002899

Our Lady of the Lake School - 720202901

Our Lady of the Lakes School - 633002893

Our Lady of Victory School - 823902897

Our Lady Queen of Martyrs School - 630102910
Our Lady Star of the Sea School - 820552912
Our Savior Lutheran School - 230602916

Our Savior Lutheran School - 410102401

Our Savior Lutheran School - 470600012

Our Shepherd Lutheran School - 630102917
Pam's Academy of Champions - 330209105
Parkway Christian School - 502106530

Peace Lutheran School - 502105342

Peace Lutheran School - 730402982

Peace Lutheran School - 820955341
Peterson-Warren Academy - 821505102

Pine Mountain Christian School - 220308391
Pine Ridge Christian School - 700202358
Plymouth Christian Academy - 821006750
Plymouth Christian School - 410105356

Potters House High School - 410268779

Potters House School - 411203361

Powers Catholic High School - 250106022
Providence Christian School - 390106982
Queen of Miraculous Medal School - 381703134
Redeemer Christian School - 703504307
Reformed Heritage Christian School - 390108007
Regina High School - 502303178

Resurrection School - 330203185

River of Life School - 110103317

Rochester Hills Christian - 630706287

Rockford Christian School - 412108570

Roeper City and Country Elementary School - 630803258
Roeper City and Country Upper - 630103261
Roots Montessori - 821003387

Rose Park Christian School - 700705385

Rudolf Steiner High School - 810101856

Rudolf Steiner School of Ann Arbor - 810101147
Rudyard Christian School - 171105303

Ruth Murdoch Elementary School - 112408053
Sacred Heart Academy - 370103319

Sacred Heart Academy - 410103325

Sacred Heart School - 070403328

Sacred Heart School - 370105388

Sacred Heart School - 460803311

Sacred Heart School - 820305660

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of Michigan - 370108171
Saint John Paul Il Catholic Academy - 551002513
Salem Lutheran School - 781103381

San Juan Diego Academy - 411200873
Schoolhouse Montessori Academy - 821009731
Shajara Tayyiba School - 821002679

Shepherd of the Lakes Lutheran School - 470709027
Shrine Catholic Grade School - 630403473
Shrine Catholic High School & Academy - 630403472
Skeels Christian School - 180606627

South Christian High School - 411603505

South Olive Christian School - 700703526
South Side Christian School - 700203534
Southfield Christian School - 630606018
Spiritus Sanctus Academy - 811408851

63290
63150
63030
82150
34080
64040
63250
63080
41210
82100
32060
63160
63200
72020
63300
82390
63010
82055
23060
41010
47060
63010
33020
50210
50210
73040
82095
82150
22030
70020
82100
41010
41026
41120
25010
39010
38170
70350
39010
50230
33020
11010
63070
41210
63080
63010
82100
70070
81010
81010
17110
11240
37010
41010
07040
37010
46080
82030
37010
55100
78110
41120
82100
82160
47070
63040
63040
18060
41050
70070
70020
63060
81140

07172
08400
05317
04332
03714
01590
01627
02297
05939
02878
02902
02891
02899
02901
02893
02897
02910
02912
02916
02401
00012
02917
09105
06530
05342
02982
05341
05102
08391
02358
06750
05356
08779
03361
06022
06982
03134
04307
08007
03178
03185
03317
06287
08570
03258
03261
03387
05385
01856
01147
05303
08053
03319
03325
03328
05388
03311
05660
08171
02513
03381
00873
09731
02679
09027
03473
03472
06627
03505
03526
03534
06018
08851

63
63
63
82
34
53
63
63
41
82
32
63
63
72
63
82
63
82
23
41
47
63
33
50
50
73
82
82
22
70
82
41
41
41
25
39
38
70
39
50
33
11
63
41
63
63
82
70
81
81
17
11
29
41
31
29
46
82
29
55
78
41
82
82
47
63
63
18
41
70
70
63
81

Novi

Troy

Auburn Hills
Taylor

Belding

Hart

Oak Park
Bloomfield Hills
Rockford
Plymouth, MI 48170
Harbor Beach
Orchard Lake
Farmington
Prudenville
Waterford
Northville
Beverly Hills
Grosse Pointe Woods
Lansing

Grand Rapids
Hartland
Birmingham
Lansing
Sterling Heights
Shelby Township
Saginaw
Livonia

Inkster

Iron Mountain
Holland

Canton

GRAND RAPIDS
Wyoming
Wyoming

Flint
Kalamazoo
Jackson

Zeeland Charter Township

Kalamazoo
WARREN
Lansing

Benton Harbor
Rochester Hills
Rockford
Bloomfield Hills
Bloomfield Hills
PLYMOUTH
Holland

Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Ann Arbor, M1 48103
Rudyard

Berrien Springs
Mt. Pleasant
Grand Rapids
L'Anse

Mount Pleasant
Hudson
Dearborn

Mt Pleasant
Menominee
Owosso
Wyoming
Canton
Westland
Brighton

Royal Oak
Royal Oak
Gladwin

Byron Center
Holland
Holland
Southfield

Ann Arbor



Spiritus Sanctus Academy - 821009519
Spring Branch Academy - 300303708

Spring Vale Christian School - 781103568
Springfield Christian Academy - 631906323
SS. Peter and Paul School - 340105635

St. Andrew Catholic School - 811204305

St. Ann School - 830103603

St. Anne Catholic Grade School - 502303604
St. Anselm School - 820303611

St. Anthony of Padua School - 410103614
St. Augustine Cathedral School - 390103624
St. Augustine Catholic School - 501805434
St. Bartholomew Lutheran School - 090105435
St. Basil School - 800105391

St. Brigid Catholic School - 560103642

St. Catherine of Siena Academy - 632900638
St. Charles Borromeo Catholic School - 120108676
St. Charles Catholic School - 590703661

St. Charles School - 580803656

St. Clare of Montefalco School - 820553666
St. Edith Catholic School - 820953681

St. Edward Child Care - 340903718

St. Edward on the Lake School - 740103682
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton M.S. - 280108640

St. Elizabeth Catholic School - 791105439
St. Fabian Catholic School - 632003349

St. Frances Cabrini School - 820203688

St. Francis de Sales School - 770103350

St. Francis High School - 280105440

St. Francis of Assisi School - 810103694

St. Francis Xavier School - 240703697

St. Gerard School - 332153711

St. Hugo of the Hills School - 630803727

St. Ignatius Catholic School - 710803732

St. Isaac Jogues Catholic School - 501303353
St. Joan of Arc School - 502003746

St. John Ev Lutheran School - 320505454

St. John Lutheran School - 090105456

St. John Lutheran School - 501003778

St. John Lutheran School - 632603759

St. John Lutheran School - 710803780

St. John Lutheran School - 823405455

St. John Paulll Classical Catholic School - 820900684
St. John the Evangelist School - 251003763
St. John the Evangelist School - 381703757
St. John Vianney School - 250106217

St. John Vianney School - 411403772

St. John's Evangelical Lutheran School - 821605459
St. Johns Lutheran Amelith - 090103760

St. John's Lutheran School - 560103777

St. Johns Lutheran School - 700103781

St. John's Lutheran School - 730103452

St. Joseph Catholic School - 580900108

St. Joseph Catholic School - 632303812

St. Joseph Elementary School - 130903821

St. Joseph Middle School - 130903982

St. Joseph School - 191253797

St. Joseph School - 191403805

St. Joseph School - 470703801

St. Joseph School - 650453357

St. Joseph School - 821553820

St. Joseph the Worker School - 370403823

St. Joseph's Academy - 500507450

St. Lawrence School - 502103833

St. Linus School - 822303360

St. Lorenz Lutheran School - 731903839

St. Martha School - 331707882

St. Mary Assumption School - 120203903

St. Mary Cathedral School - 690205471

St. Mary Catholic Central High School - 580105936
St. Mary Catholic School - 170103862

St. Mary Catholic School - 540103912

St. Mary School - 113003911
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82100
30030
78110
63190
34010
81120
83010
50230
82030
41010
39010
50180
09010
80010
56010
63240
12010
59070
58080
82055
82095
34090
74010
28010
79110
63200
82020
77010
28010
81010
24070
33215
63080
71080
50130
50200
32050
09010
50100
63260
71080
82340
82090
25100
38170
25010
41140
82160
09010
56010
70010
73010
58090
63230
13090
13090
19125
19140
47070
65045
82155
37040
50210
50210
82230
73190
33170
12020
69020
58010
17010
54010
11300

09519
03708
03568
06323
05635
04305
03603
03604
03611
03614
03624
05434
05435
05391
03642
00638
08676
03661
03656
03666
03681
03718
03682
08640
05439
03349
03688
03350
05440
03694
03697
03711
03727
03732
03353
03746
05454
05456
03778
03759
03780
05455
00684
03763
03757
06217
03772
05459
03760
03777
03781
03452
00108
03812
03821
03982
03797
03805
03801
03357
03820
03823
07450
03833
03360
03839
07882
03903
05471
05936
03862
03912
03911

82
30
78
63
34
81
83
50
82
41
39
50
09
80
56
63
12
59
58
82
82
34
74
28
79
63
82
21
28
81
15
33
63
16
50
50
32
09
50
63
16
82
82
25
38
25
41
82
09
56
70
73
58
63
13
13
19
19
47
72
82
29
50
50
82
73
33
12
16
58
17
54
11

Plymouth
Jonesville
Owosso
Clarkston

lonia

Saline

Cadillac
Warren
Dearborn Heights
Grand Rapids
Kalamazoo
Richmond
Kawkawlin
South Haven
Midland
WIXOM
Coldwater
Greenville
Newport
Grosse Pointe Park
Livonia

LAKE ODESSA
Lakeport
Traverse City
REESE
Farmington Hills
Allen Park
Manistique
TRAVERSE CITY
Ann Arbor
Petoskey
Lansing
Bloomfield Hills
Rogers City

St. Clair Shores
St. Clair Shores
Plgeon

Bay City

Fraser
Rochester, M1 48307
Rogers City
New Boston
Lincoln Park
Fenton
Jackson

Flint

Wyoming
Westland

Bay City
MIDLAND
Norton Shores
Saginaw

Erie

Lake Orion
Battle Creek
Battle Creek
Pewamo

St. Johns
HOWELL

West Branch
Trenton

Mt. Pleasant
Ray Twp.

Utica

Dearborn Heights
Frankenmuth
Okemos
Bronson
Gaylord
Monroe

Sault Ste Marie
BIG RAPIDS
Niles



St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

-

Mary School - 150503893

Mary School - 191253906

Mary School - 230303901

Mary School - 290103910

Mary School - 332303861

Mary School - 450203909

Mary School - 470804717

Mary School - 501603866

Mary School - 630403870

Mary School - 801603865

St. Mary Star of the Sea School - 381704893
St. Mary/McCormick Catholic Academy - 740103907
St. Mary's Catholic School - 703003913

St. Mary's of Hannah School - 280903908
St. Mary's Preparatory School - 631605474
St. Mary's Visitation School - 030705173

St. Matthew Lutheran School - 632903920
St. Matthew Lutheran School - 821605940
St. Michael Academy - 240703389

St. Michael Lutheran School - 791103937
St. Michael Lutheran School - 821604261
St. Michael School - 090903927

St. Michael School - 230603368

St. Michael School - 540253932

St. Michael School - 820953935

St. Michael's Lutheran School - 391409114
St. Monica School - 390103939

St. Patrick School - 411703945

St. Patrick School - 470103948

St. Patrick School - 580203947

St. Patrick School - 632903949

St. Patrick's School - 341105479

St. Paul Lutheran School - 090105482

St. Paul Lutheran School - 250103956

St. Paul Lutheran School - 440107156

St. Paul Lutheran School - 630403960

St. Paul Lutheran School - 730103966

St. Paul Lutheran School - 791003969

St. Paul Lutheran School - 810103967

St. Paul Lutheran School - 820955480

St. Paul Lutheran School - 823903965

St. Paul School - 781103953

St. Paul School - 820555583

St. Paul The Apostle School - 410103963
St. Paul's Lutheran School - 110303961

St. Peter Lutheran School - 191403974

St. Peter Lutheran School - 500203978

St. Peter Lutheran School - 502103972

St. Peter Lutheran School - 540103977

St. Peter Lutheran School - 732103970

St. Peter's Lutheran School - 501803973

St. Philip Catholic Central High School - 130203983
St. Pius Catholic School - 824053990

St. Regis School - 630103994

St. Robert Bellarmine School - 251203998
St. Robert Catholic School - 410103374

St. Rose of Lima Catholic School - 080304001
St. Stanislaus School - 030704014

St. Stephen Elementary School - 823404020
St. Stephen Lutheran School - 460104022
St. Thecla Catholic School - 500704024

St. Therese Catholic School - 030404028
St. Thomas Aquinas School - 330104032
St. Thomas More Academy - 251407611

St. Thomas the Apostle School - 410104036
St. Thomas the Apostle School - 810104034
St. Valentine School - 821104040

St. William Catholic School - 632903854
State Line Christian School - 580306520
Stepping Stones Montessori School - 330108006
Steppingstone Center for the Potentially Gifted - 632007318
Summers-Knoll School - 810108357
Tawheed Center of Detroit School - 820159018
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15050
19125
23030
29010
33230
45020
47080
50160
63040
80160
38170
74010
70300
28090
63160
03070
63290
82160
24070
79110
82160
09090
23060
54025
82095
39140
39010
41170
47010
58020
63290
34110
09010
25010
44010
63040
73010
79100
81010
82095
82390
78110
82055
41010
11030
19140
50020
50210
54010
73210
50180
13020
82405
63010
25120
36015
08030
03070
82340
46010
50070
03040
33010
25140
41010
81010
82110
63290
58030
33010
63200
81010
82030

03893
03906
03901
03910
03861
03909
04717
03866
03870
03865
04893
03907
03913
03908
05474
05173
03920
05940
03389
03937
04261
03927
03368
03932
03935
09114
03939
03945
03948
03947
03949
05479
05482
03956
07156
03960
03966
03969
03967
05480
03965
03953
05583
03963
03961
03974
03978
03972
03977
03970
03973
03983
03990
03994
03998
03374
04001
04014
04020
04022
04024
04028
04032
07611
04036
04034
04040
03854
06520
08006
07318
08357
09018

15
19
23
29
33
28
47
50
63
80
38
74
70
28
63
03
63
82
15
79
82
09
23
54
82
39
39
41
47
58
63
34
09
25

63
73
79
81
82
82
78
82
41
11
19
50
50
54
73
50
13
82
63
25
22
08
03
82
46
50
03
33
25
41
81
82
63
58
33
63
81
82

Charlevoix
Westphalia
Charlotte
Alma
Williamston
Lake Leelanau
Pinckney
Mount Clemens
Royal Oak
Paw Paw
Jackson

Port Huron
Spring Lake
Kingsley
Orchard Lake
Byron Center
Walled Lake
Westland
Petoskey
Reese
Wayne
Pinconning
Grand Ledge
Remus
Livonia
Portage
Kalamazoo
Ada

Brighton
Carleton
White Lake
Portland

BAY CITY
Flint

Lapeer

Royal Oak
Saginaw
Millington
Ann Arbor
Livonia
Northville, Ml
OWOSSO
Grosse Pointe Farms
Grand Rapids
Stevensville
SaintJohns
Eastpointe
Macomb

Big Rapids
Hemlock
Richmond
Battle Creek
Southgate
Bloomfield Hills, MI
Flushing

Ada

Hastings
Dorr

New Boston
Adrian
Clinton Township
Wayland
East Lansing
Burton
Grand Rapids
Ann Arbor
Redford
Walled Lake
Temperance
East Lansing
Plymouth
Ann Arbor
Dearborn Heights



Temple of Faith Day Care Kindergarten - 820153342

The Giving Tree Montessori Learning Center - 820154496

The International School - 632006084

The Jean and Samuel Frankel Jewish Academy - 632908993

The Montessori School Rochester - 632603543
The New Millennium Academy - 730101176
The Pathfinder School, Inc. - 280100360

The Sundrop School - 720104584

Thrive Learning Center - 411604297

Traverse City Christian School - 280108243

Tree of Life PreK-8 School & Path of Life High School - 390101672

Tri-City SDA School - 730105512

Trinitas Classical Association - 411450563
Trinity Ev Lutheran School - 090104209

Trinity Lutheran Monitor - 090105514

Trinity Lutheran School - 110204210

Trinity Lutheran School - 112405513

Trinity Lutheran School - 280104212

Trinity Lutheran School - 380105941

Trinity Lutheran School - 412404221

Trinity Lutheran School - 501404214

Trinity Lutheran School - 502104204

Trinity Lutheran School - 510704206

Trinity Lutheran School - 580104217

Trinity Lutheran School - 670604219

Trinity Lutheran School - 750100197

Trinity Lutheran School - 791104207

Trinity Lutheran School - 801607841

Tri-Unity Christian School - 411301046

Troy Adventist Academy - 631506048

Unity Christian High School - 701904260
University of Detroit Jesuit - 820154262
University School-Andrews Academy - 112400515
University-Liggett School - 820556045

Upland Hills School - 632306220

Valley Lutheran High School - 730406862
Village SDA Elementary School - 112404976
Waldorf School Assn. of Michigan - 820150909
Warren Woods Christian School - 502407193
Washtenaw Christian Academy - 811206724
West Catholic High School - 410104443

West Highland Christian Academy - 632206524
West Michigan Lutheran High School - 411609441
West Shore Lutheran School - 610608054
West Side Christian School - 410105545

Western Michigan Christian High School - 610604479

Westland Christian Academy - 821608216
Westshore Christian Academy - 610103733
Westside Christian Academy - 820157532
Whispering Pines School

Wilson SDA School - 550105556

WISE Academy - 820402657

Wixom Christian School - 632902763
Yeshiva Beth Yehudah School - 630606133
Yeshivah Gedolah High School - 632502370
Yeshivas Darchei Torah - 630607397
Zeeland Christian School - 703504621

Zion Christian School - 410408771

Zion Lutheran Church and School - 090104629
Zion Lutheran School - 090104628

Zion Lutheran School - 320605567

Zion Lutheran School - 580104631

82015
82015
63200
63290
63070
73010
28010
72010
41160
28010
39010
73010
41160
09010
09010
11020
11240
28010
38010
41240
50140
50210
51070
58010
67060
75010
79110
80160
41130
63150
70190
82015
11240
82055
63230
73040
11240
82015
50240
81120
41010
63220
41140
61060
41010
61060
82160
61010
82015
13050
55010
82230
63290
63060
63250
63060
70350
41040
09010
09010
32060
58010

03342
04496
06084
08993
03543
01177
00360
04584
04297
08243
01672
05512
00563
04209
05514
04210
05513
04212
05941
04221
04214
04204
04206
04217
04219
00197
04207
07841
01046
06048
04260
04262
00515
06045
06220
06862
04976
00909
07193
06724
04443
06524
09441
08054
05545
04479
08216
03733
07532
3683
05556
02657
02763
06133
02370
07397
04621
08771
04629
04628
05567
04631

82
82
63
63
63
73
28
72
41
28
39
73
41
09
09
11
11
28
38
41
50
50
51
58
54
75
79
80
41
63
70
82
11
82
63
73
11
82
50
81
41
63
41
61
41
61
82
61
82
13
55
82
63
63
63
63
70
41
09
09
32
58

Detroit

Detroit
Farmington Hills
West Bloomfield
Rochester Hills
Saginaw
TRAVERSE CITY
Roscommon
Kentwood
Traverse City
Kalamazoo
Midland

Grand Rapids
Bay City

Bay City
SaintJoseph
Berrien Springs
TRAVERSE CITY
Jackson
Conklin
Clinton Twp.
Utica

Manistee
Monroe

Reed City
STURGIS
Reese

Paw Paw
Wyoming

Troy
Hudsonville
Detroit

Berrien Springs
Grosse Pointe Woods
Oxford
Saginaw
Berrien Springs
Detroit

Warren

Saline

Grand Rapids
Milford
Wyoming
Muskegon
Grand Rapids
Norton Shores
Westland
Muskegon County
Detroit

Athens

Wilson
Dearborn Heights
Wixom
Southfield

Oak Park
Southfield
Zeeland

Byron Center
Auburn

Bay City
Harbor Beach
Monroe, Mi



